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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 18
R.5 Chapter 92/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9201 PIANOS, INCLUDING AUTOMATIC PIANOS;
HARPSICHORDS AND OTHER KEYBOARD
STRINGED INSTRUMENTS:
9201.10.00 51 No  -Upright pianos Free
9201.20.00 52  No -Grand pianos Free
9201.90.00 53 No  -Other Free
9202 OTHER STRING MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR
EXAMPLE, GUITARS, VIOLINS, HARPS):
9202.10.00 07  No  -Played with a bow Free
9202.90.00 - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
38 No Acoustic guitars including acoustic-electric
39 No Other
9205 WIND MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR EXAMPLE,
KEYBOARD PIPE ORGANS, ACCORDIONS,
CLARINETS, TRUMPETS, BAGPIPES), OTHER
THAN FAIRGROUND ORGANS AND MECHANICAL
STREET ORGANS:
9205.10.00 13 No  -Brass-wind instruments Free
9205.90.00 - Other Free
15 No Flutes and piccolos
16 No Clarinets
36 No Saxophones
38 No Other
9206.00.00 PERCUSSION MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR 5%
EXAMPLE, DRUMS, XYLOPHONES, CYMBALS, DCS:Free
CASTANETS, MARACAS)
42 SR Drum sets (comprising at least bass drum, tom toms,
snare drum and hardware)
43 No Other drums
44 No Cymbals
45 No Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

% Operative 1/1/12
% % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 18
Chapter 92/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9207 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, THE SOUND OF
WHICH IS PRODUCED, OR MUST BE AMPLIFIED,
ELECTRICALLY (FOR EXAMPLE, ORGANS,
GUITARS, ACCORDIONS):
9207.10.00 - Keyboard instruments, other than accordions Free
40 No Organs
23 No Synthesizers
Other:
46 No .Pianos
47 No .Other
9207.90.00 - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
48 No Electric bass guitars
49 No Electric guitars (excluding bass guitars, acoustic-
electric)
50 No Other
9208 MUSICAL BOXES, FAIRGROUND ORGANS,
MECHANICAL STREET ORGANS, MECHANICAL
SINGING BIRDS, MUSICAL SAWS AND OTHER
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS NOT FALLING WITHIN
ANY OTHER HEADING OF THIS CHAPTER;
DECOY CALLS OF ALL KINDS; WHISTLES, CALL
HORNS AND OTHER MOUTH-BLOWN SOUND
SIGNALLING INSTRUMENTS:
9208.10.00 26 No  -Musical boxes Free
9208.90.00 27  No - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 18
(Section 19 follows) R.4 Chapter 92/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
9209 PARTS (FOR EXAMPLE, MECHANISMS FOR
MUSICAL BOXES) AND ACCESSORIES (FOR
EXAMPLE, CARDS, DISCS AND ROLLS FOR
MECHANICAL INSTRUMENTS) OF MUSICAL
INSTRUMENTS; METRONOMES, TUNING FORKS
AND PITCH PIPES OF ALL KINDS:
9209.30.00 - Musical instrument strings Free
51 . Guitar and bass guitar strings
52 . Other
9209.9 - Other:
9209.91.00 31 . - - Parts and accessories for pianos Free
9209.92.00 32 . - -Parts and accessories for the musical instruments of 5%
9202 DCS:4%
DCT:5%
9209.94.00 34 . - - Parts and accessories for the musical instruments of Free
9207
*%x  9209.99.00 53 . --Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



